| Fee and Charges | 2020 | COVID19 | Comments | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Description | Fee | Relief | | | |
| Water | | | | | |
| Delinquent Notice | \$5.00 | \$0.00 | Delinquent tag will provide contact information for payment arrangements. | | |
| Shut Off | \$40.00 | \$0.00 | No water shutoffs | | |
| Credit Card Auto Pay | \$ 1.99 | \$15.00 credit | Incentive for electronic enrollment for water/sewer/solid waste services. Total credit of \$15.00 for multiple services. Can also elect to defer payments up to | | |
| | | | 60 days. | | |
| Online or Phone Payment | \$1.99 | \$1.99 credit | Credit for individual payments | | |
| Auto Draft (checking or savings) | Free | \$15.00 credit | Incentive for electronic enrollment for water/sewer/solid waste services. Total credit of \$15.00 for multiple services. | | |
| | | | Can also elect to defer payments up to 60 days. | | |
| Return Payment for Insufficient Funds | \$20.00 | \$0.00 | Can make payment arrangements. | | |
| | | Sewer | | | |
| Commercial Sewer FeesHotels & MotelsRestaurants &Bars | \$22.62 per EQU (capacity rating) | \$22.62 per EQU (based on actual water use) | Relief rates will be calculated on metered water use. | | |
| Movie TheatersGyms | | \$22.62 Minimum availability charge of for closed establishments | | | |
| Credit Card Auto Pay | \$ 1.99 | \$15.00 credit | Incentive for electronic enrollment for water/sewer/solid waste services. Total credit of \$15.00 for multiple services. Can also elect to defer payments up to | | |
| Online or Phane Parent | ¢1.00 | ¢1.00 and dis | 60 days. | | |
| Online or Phone Payment | \$1.99 | \$1.99 credit | Credit for individual payments | | |
| Auto Draft (checking or savings) | Free | \$15.00 credit | Incentive for electronic enrollment for water/sewer/solid waste services. | | |

| | | | Total credit of \$15.00 for multiple services. Can also elect to defer payments up to | | | |
|--|----------|----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | | 60 days. | | | |
| Return Payment for Insufficient Funds | \$20.00 | \$0.00 | Can make payment arrangements. | | | |
| Solid Waste | | | | | | |
| Credit Card Auto Pay | \$ 1.99 | \$15.00 credit | Incentive for electronic enrollment for water/sewer/solid waste services. Total credit of \$15.00 for multiple services. Can also elect to defer payments up to 60 days. | | | |
| Online or Phone Payment | \$1.99 | \$1.99 credit | Credit for individual payments | | | |
| online of Thone Tayment | 71.55 | 71.55 create | create for maividual payments | | | |
| Auto Draft (checking or savings) | Free | \$15.00 credit | Incentive for electronic enrollment for water/sewer/solid waste services. Total credit of \$15.00 for multiple services. | | | |
| | | | Can also elect to defer payments up to 60 days. | | | |
| Return Payment for Insufficient Funds | \$20.00 | \$0.00 | Can make payment arrangements. | | | |
| | | Parks and Recreation | on | | | |
| Recreation programs | Various | No change | | | | |
| | 1 | Sales Taxes | | | | |
| Return Payment for Insufficient Funds | \$10.00 | \$0.00 | Tax deferment plan | | | |
| Fee for a new sales tax license for Short Term Rentals | \$10.00 | \$0.00 | Waiver for 60 days | | | |
| | | Police | | | | |
| Police fees | Various | No Change | | | | |
| | | Fire | _ | | | |
| Fire fees | Various | No Change | | | | |
| | 1 | Golf | | | | |
| Golf fees | Various | No Change | | | | |
| | T T | Parking | | | | |
| Downtown Parking | | \$0.00 | Downtown parking free | | | |
| Control 15 15 15 | 6425.22 | Clerk | Market State Control | | | |
| Special Event Permit Applications (Involving Liquor Service) | \$125.00 | \$0.00 | If permit holder is unable to hold the event, issue a refund. | | | |

| | 1 | | | | | |
|------------------------------|-----------|------------|---|--|--|--|
| | | | To promote future special events in | | | |
| | | | 2020, we could waive our fee of \$125. | | | |
| Occupational Tax (Already | \$300 - | Refund | \$30,000 to refund Occupational Tax for | | | |
| Paid in January by Liquor | \$500 per | | 175 licensees/businesses | | | |
| Licensees) | business | | | | | |
| Late fees for liquor license | \$500 per | \$0.00 | Licensees will still have to pay \$500 late | | | |
| applicants | license | | fee to the State. | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Renewal application fees | \$141.25 | \$0.00 | These businesses are closed due to the | | | |
| for those licensees | | | State order. | | | |
| ordered to close | | | | | | |
| Municipal Court | | | | | | |
| N/A | | | Postponing appearances for 2 months | | | |
| Visit Grand Junction | | | | | | |
| Expand the Tent | \$100 - | Defer fees | Defer March fees | | | |
| Marketing Fee - 3% fee on | \$200 per | | | | | |
| gross nights lodging paid | business | | | | | |
| by lodging properties | | | | | | |
| located outside city limits | | | | | | |
| Community Development | | | | | | |
| Fee for a permitting a | \$150 | \$0 | Waiver for 60 days | | | |
| Short-Term Rental | | | | | | |